Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :

:

v. : Docket No.: R-2020-3018835

:

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

VERIFICATION OF JOHN ZALESKY

I, John Zalesky, on behalf of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, hereby verify that l&E Statement No. 1, l&E Exhibit No. 1 (Proprietary), l&E Exhibit No. 1 (Non-Proprietary), and l&E Statement No. 1-SR were prepared by me or under my direct supervision and control.

Furthermore, the facts contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I expect to be able to prove the same if called to the stand at any evidentiary hearing held in this matter.

This Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Signed in Marysville, Pennsylvania, this 22nd day of September, 2020.

John Zalesky

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission	:	
v.	:	Docket No.: R-2020-3018835
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.	:	
VERIFICATION OF CE	IRIST	OPHER KELLER

I, Christopher Keller, on behalf of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, hereby verify that l&E Statement No. 2, l&E Exhibit No. 2, and I&E Statement No. 2-SR were prepared by me or under my direct supervision and control.

Furthermore, the facts contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I expect to be able to prove the same if called to the stand at any evidentiary hearing held in this matter.

This Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Signed in New Cumberland, Pennsylvania, this 22nd day of September 2020.

<u>/s/ Christopher Keller</u> Christopher Keller

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission	:		
V.	: Docket No.: R-2020-3018835		
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.	:		
VERIFICATION OF ETHAN H. CLINE			
, 			
I, Ethan H. Cline , on behalf of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, hereby verify that l&E Statement No. 3 and I&E Statement No. 3-SR were prepared by me or under my direct supervision and control.			
Furthermore, the facts contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I expect to be able to prove the same if called to the stand at any evidentiary hearing held in this matter.			
This Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.			
Signed in Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania, this 22nd day of September, 2020.			
	/s/ Ethan H. Cline		
	Ethan H. Cline		

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

7

Docket No.: R-2020-3018835

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

v.

VERIFICATION OF LASSINE NIAMBELE

I, Lassine Niambele, on behalf of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, hereby verify that l&E Statement No. 4, l&E Exhibit No. 4, and I&E Statement No. 4-SR were prepared by me or under my direct supervision and control.

Furthermore, the facts contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I expect to be able to prove the same if called to the stand at any evidentiary hearing held in this matter.

This Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Signed in McKeesport, Pennsylvania, this 22nd day of September 2020.

Lassine Niambele

Marchele

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

.

v. : Docket No.: R-2020-3018835

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

VERIFICATION OF KOKOU M. APETOH

I, Kokou M. Apetoh, on behalf of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, hereby verify that I&E Statement No. 5, I&E Exhibit No. 5, and I&E Statement No. 5-SR were prepared by me or under my direct supervision and control.

Furthermore, the facts contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I expect to be able to prove the same if called to the stand at any evidentiary hearing held in this matter.

This Verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Signed in Hummelstown, Pennsylvania, this 22nd day of September, 2020.

Kokou M. Apetoh